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No.' Debtor's Name. Address. Description. Court. .' Filin^PeUtion. Matte*? Receiving Order. R^in« Sitort* ^"credftSrV"*
order. • petition. Petition.

1612

1613

1614

1615

1616

1617

1618

1619

1620

1621

1622

Brand, Abraham

Smale, F. J

Carey, Tom Richard

Parry, John Pictcn

Bowtell, Charles Edward

Frost, Walter

Featherby, Robert
George

Carr, Henry Ernest

Crosby, Emma

Sigsworth, William

Wocd, John

9, Eiug-street, Plymouth

Wortha Mill, Brentor, Devon •

Residing at Swanage, in the county of
Dorset, and carrying on business there and
at Poole, in the same county

Penybont Shop, New Market-square, Blaenan
Festiniog, Merionethshire

The Orchard, Great Shelford, Cambridge,
lately carrying on business at 12, Friar-
street, Reading •

Great Lea Dairy Farm, Shinfield, formerly
residing and carrying on business at
Whitley Park-lane, Beading.

377, High-street, Chatham, Kent

Oakdene. Addiscombe-road, Watford, in the
county of Hertford, lately residing at 97,
High -street, Watford aforesaid

3, Brook-street, Scarborough, Yorkshire

23, Sherwood-street, Scarborough, Yorkshire

Harley, Wentworth, near Rotherham, in the
counry of York, and of Field Head Farm,
Uodworth, near Barnsley, in the same
county

Furniture Dealer

Miller

Fancy Dealer and Fire-
wood Merchant

Grocer

Caterer

Cowman, formerly Cattle
Dealer

Tobacconist

Hairdresser

Lodging-houfe Keeper,
Widow

Wholesale Fruiterer

Farmer

Plymouth and
East Stone-
house

Plymouth and
East Stone-
house

Poole

Portmadoc and
Festiniog

Reading

Reading

Rochester

St. Albans"

Scarborough ...

Scarborough ..

Sheffield

April 19, 1905:

April 15, 1905

April 19, 1905

April 18, 1905.

Mar. 24, 1905

April 18, 1905J

April 18, 1905

April 17, 1905

April 19, 1905

April 15, 1905

April 19, 1905

16
of 1905

15
of 1905

12
of 1905

6
of 1905

6
of 1905

8
of 1905

11
of 1905

6
of 1905

12
of 1905

11
of 1905

-ft.

April 19, 1905

April 19, 1905

April 19, 1905

April 18, 1905

April 17, 1905

April 18, 1905

April 18, 1905

April 17, 1905

April 19, 1905

April 15, 1905

April 19, 1P05

13

12

11

4

5

6

7

5

12

11

34

Debtor's

Creditor's ...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

DeMor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Sec. 4-1 (D.),' Bank-
ruptcy Act,f 1883

bee. 4-1 G.),Bank-
uptcy Act, 1883
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