## RECEIVING ORDERS—continued

			· · ·		1	•		•	•	•
No.	Debtor's Name,	Address.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts o. Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
1612	Brand, Abraham	9, King-street, Plymouth	Furniture Dealer	Plymouth and East Stone- house	April 19, 1905	16 of 1905	April 19, 1905	13	Debtor's	
1613	Smale, F. J	Wortha Mill, Brentor, Devon	Miller	Plymouth and East Stone- house	April 15, 1905	15 of 1905	April 19, 1905	12	Creditor's	Sec. 4~1 (D.),'Bank ruptoy Act, <b>\$</b> 1883
1614	Carey, Tom Richard	Residing at Swanage, in the county of Dorset, and carrying on business there and at Poole, in the same county	Fancy Dealer and Fire- wood Merchant	Poole	April 19, 1905	12 of 1905	April 19, 1905	11	Debtor's	
1615	Parry, John Picton	Penybont Shop, New Market-square, Blaenau Festiniog, Merionetbshire	Grocer	Portmadoc and Festiniog	April 18, 1905 <u>.</u>	6 of 1905	April 18, 1905	4	Debtor's	
1616	Bowtell, Charles Edward	The Orchard, Great Shelford, Cambridge, lately carrying on business at 12, Friar- street, Reading •	Caterer	Reading	<b>Mar. 24</b> , 1905	6 of 1905	April 17, 1905	5	Oreditor's	Sec. 4–1 G.), Bank uptoy Act, 1883
1617	Frost, Walter	Great Lea Dairy Farm, Shinfield, formerly residing and carrying on business at Whitley Park-lane, Reading.	Cowman, formerly Cattle Dealer	Reading	April 18, 1905	8 of 1905	April 18, 1905	6	Dehtor's	
1618	Featherby, Robert George	377, High-street, Chatham, Kent	Tobacconist	Rochester	April 18, <b>1905</b>	11 of 1905	April 18, 1905	7	Debtor's	
1619	Carr, Henry Ernest	Oakdene, Addiscombe-road, Watford, in the county of Hertford, lately residing at 97, High-street, Watford aforesaid	Hairdresser	St. Albans	April 17, 1905	6 of 1905	April 17, 1905	5	Debtor's	
1620	Crosby, Emma	3, Brook-street, Scarborough, Yorkshire	Lodging-house Keeper, Widow	Scarborough	April 19, 1905	12 of 1905	April 19, 1905	12	Debtor's	
1621	Sigsworth, William	23, Sherwood-street, Scarborough, Yorksbire	Wholesale Fruiterer	Scarborough	April 15, 1905	11 of 1905	April 15, 1905	11	Debtor's	
1622	Wocd, John	Harley, Wentworth, near Rotherham, in the county of York, and of Field Head Farm, Dodworth, near Barnsley, in the same county	Farmer	Sheffield	April 19, 1905	84 of 1⊮5	April 19, 1905	34	Dehtor's	

3014

1

THE LONDON GAZETTE, APRIL 21, 1905.